

Minnesota Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East Suite 350 Saint Paul, MN 55101-2147

Legislation Text

File #: Details 2019-128, Version: 1

Great Plains Natural Gas Co., a Division of Montana-Dakota Utilities Co. (GP, Great Plains, Company).

In the Matter of the Petition of Great Plains Natural Gas Co., a Division of Montana-Dakota Utilities Co., for Approval of its Revenue Decoupling Mechanism Rates and Decoupling Evaluation Report for Year 2 of its Pilot Program.

Should the Commission accept Great Plains' second annual revenue decoupling report for the calendar year evaluation period ended December 31, 2018 and approve Great Plains' revenue decoupling rate adjustments? (PUC: **Hetherington, Alonso**)